OP \$40.00 2551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Continuance

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nike Bauer Hockey Inc.		06/19/2007	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nike Bauer Hockey Inc.	
Street Address:	905, chemin de la Riviere-du-Nord	
City:	St-Jerome, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7Y 5G2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NOVA SCOTIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2551672		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6399.0118

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, et al.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0836

900101740

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Heinze
Signature:	/Christie Baty Heinze/
Date:	03/16/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=continuance#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0837



Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Registry Number

3218543

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

NIIKE BAUER HOCKEY INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective June 19, 2007.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

June 19, 2007

Date of Continuance

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 03/16/2008